600 (Requestor's Name) (Address) 300389727483 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) 06/24/22--01031--027 *+137.50 PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) 2022 OCT 21 PH 3: Certified Copies _____ Certificates of Status _ Special Instructions to Filing Officer: ယ မ

Office Use Only



June 9, 2022

.

.

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Gentry Foundation

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the following:

• Certificate of Domestication, Articles of Incorporation; and

• A check for \$137.50 for the filing fees payable to the Department of State Division of Corporations; and

• A pre-addressed return envelope. Please use it to return the filed documents to me.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing. I can be reached at 800-706-4741 or lhaggie@andersonadvisors.com.

Thank you,

Lindsay Haggie

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Domestication of Gentry Foundation

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

Lindsay Haggie
Name (printed or typed)
3225 McLeod Dr., Ste. 100
Address
Las Vegas, NV 89121
City, State & Zip
800-706-4741
Daytime Telephone Number
ra@andersonadvisors.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

.

The undersion	ed, LaVerne M. Williams	President	
⊖[Gentry Founda	(Name)		(Title) a foreign Corporation
in accordance	(Corporation Name) with section 617,1803, Florida Statutes, doe	s hereby certify:	
1. The date of	n which corporation was first formed was \underline{N}	lay 14	. 2022
	etion where the above named corporation w being was Nevada	as first formed, inco	rporated, or otherwise
	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Gentry Foundation		
	of the corporation, as set forth in its articles 01 and 617.0202 with this certificate is Ger		
administrat	ction that constituted the seat, siege social, o ion of the corporation, or any other equivale y before the filing of the Certificate of Dom	ent jurisdiction unde	
). Attached a to s. 617.18	re Florida articles of incorporation to compl- 803.	ete the domestication	n requirements pursuan
_{am} Incorpo	rator Gentry Foundation		
	zed to sign this Certificate of Domestication day of _June	i on behalf of the co	rporation and have don- 2022
	Kudozej Hogij	ii.	
	(Authorized Signa		
	Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certif Total to domesticate and file	\$50 ied Copy <u>\$78</u> \$128	<u>.75</u> 😳 P 🕻

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Gentry Foundation, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address

3225 McLeod Drive

Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89121

USA

Mailing Address

3225 McLeod Drive

Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89121

USA

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

To provide housing for homeless individuals, including

homeless veterans and battered women, and also to acquire

apartment buildings to focus on housing for homeless families.

2
11 AF
Sst 2
<u></u>

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

As stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):

Title/Name

Title/Name

LaVerne M. Williams, President, Secretary, Director

3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89121, USA

Title/Name

Lavanda Williams, Vice President, Treasurer, Director

3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89121, USA



Title/Name

Title/Name

Leo Williams, Director

3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89121, USA

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Anderson Registered Agents, Inc.

625 E. Twiggs St., Suite 110

Tampa, FL 33602, USA

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Lindsay Haggie

3225 McLeod Dr, Ste 100

Las Vegas, NV 89121, USA

in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Rudses Hoggie

Signature/Incorporator

06/09/2022 Date 06/09/2022 Date

